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Data contained within the below summary represents aggregated, statewide first-quarter data reported by credit
access businesses (CABs) as of 5/17/2018. The OCCC will request verification from the licensee of any data that is
found to be questionable or unreasonable.

Section 393.627 of the Texas Finance Code requires CABs to file quarterly reports with the OCCC identifying loan
activity associated with

e single and installment deferred presentment (payday) loans, and
e single and installment auto title loans.

Data Limitations

Data provided by reporting CABs reflects location-specific activity for the identified quarter. Each licensed location
is treated as an individual reporting unit. If data was compiled from individual customers, it could produce
different results.

The data presented in the following summary represents CAB submissions via electronic and manual reporting,
including any corrected data, of first-quarter activity as of May 17, 2018. Amended or corrected reports will be
included in later publications as appropriate.

Credit Access Business (CAB)
First Quarter Data Report, CY 2018

Single Payment Instaliment Single
Deferred Deferred Payment Installment
Presentment Presentment Auto Title Title Loans

Transactions Transactions Loans

Item
Number

Item Description?

Number of consumers for whom the CAB
1 obtained or assisted in obtaining an extension 176,333 180,724 25,795 33,587
of consumer credit during the reporting period.

Number of extensions of consumer credit
obtained by the CAB or that the CAB assisted

2 consumers in obtaining during the reporting 247,719 205,738 29,557 35,610
period.
Number of refinancing transactions of the

g extensions of consumer credit described in #2. 158,824 15471 20,218 3,397
Number of consumers refinancing the

4 73,578 11,582 12,410 2,583

extensions of consumer credit described in #2.
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Item
Number
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93
9A*
9B5
9C®

10

10A7

10B8

10C

Item Description

Number  of  consumers
refinancing more than once
the extensions of consumer
credit described in #2.

Average amount of the
extension of consumer credit.

Total amount of CAB fees
charged by the CAB for the
activities described in #2 and
#3.

Number of vehicles
surrendered or repossessed
during the reporting period
under the terms of a motor
vehicle title loan obtained by
the CAB or that the CAB
assisted  consumers  in
obtaining.

Mean, Median, and Mode of the number of refinances obtained by the CAB in the reporting period

Mean
Median

Mode

The minimum or lowest
reported CAB Fee by location
falls into the following
distributions.

($ per $100 borrowed)

$0 - $9.99
$10 - $19.99
$20 - $29.99

$30 or more

Average CAB Fee charged
per transaction.
($ per $100 borrowed)

The maximum or highest
reported CAB Fee by location
falls into the following
distributions.

($ per $100 borrowed)

Less than $30
$30 - $49.99
$50 - $74.99
At Least $75

Single Payment
Deferred
Presentment
Transaction

41,780

$486

$70,912,050

2.16
2
1

Other CAB Transaction Information

6%
31%
61%

1%

$24.41

59%
28%
8%
5%

Installment
Deferred
Presentment
Transaction

2,439

$608

$167,464,842

1.34
1
1

34%
1%
3%

63%

$145.24

19%
2%
3%

76%

Single
Payment
Auto Title

Loans

6,070

$1,323

$13,505,586

5,944

1.63
1
1

31%

41%

20%
8%

$16.04

59%
37%
3%
1%

Instaliment
Auto Title
(IENT

729

$1,139

$64,820,287

2,312

1.32

17%
5%
1%

77%

$117.00

5%

1%

0%
94%
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Single Payment Installment Single
Deferred Deferred Payment

Instaliment
Auto Title
Loans

Item Description Presentment Presentment Auto Title

Transaction Transaction Loans

22 149 30 154

Average original term (in days) of an
extension

Number of outstanding extensions of
consumer credit and refinances (CAB
contracts) at beginning of the reporting
period.

Number of extensions of consumer credit
10F and refinances (CAB contracts) entered 692,673 259,166 184,339 64,861
into during the reporting period.

10D?

([]3 293,671 361,281 100,535 93,000

Number of extensions of consumer credit
and refinances (CAB contracts) paid in
full or otherwise closed for reduced
payoff during the reporting period.

Total dollar amount of extensions of
consumer credit obtained by the CAB or
that the CAB assisted consumers in
10H obtaining that were paid in full or $149,799,717 $106,468,286  $29,050,967 $34,291,280
otherwise closed for reduced payoff
during reporting period.
Number of outstanding extensions of
consumer credit and refinances (CAB

10G 320,913 177,643 24,216 32,793

d contracts) at the end of the reporting 228,234 344,565 77,736 83,440
period.
Number of Locations reporting activity in
each category 934 950 949 843
Total Number of Locations Reporting 2,058

Tltem Numbers 1-9 capture activity related to only extensions originated in the reporting quarter while Item Number 10 relates to all CAB activity in the quarter.
2 Weighted average based on number of extensions obtained in the quarter for each location. Total average loan amount for industry found by summing all

locations’ proportionally weighted average loan amount.
Individual Location Item #2 )

Average Loan Amount = Individual Location Item #6 X (
Sum of Total Indsutry Item #2

3 Based on companies reporting refinances during the quarter
4 Mean is represented as the average number of refinances per consumer who does refinance (ltem #3 / ltem #4)
5 The median of all reported medians from companies that had refinancing activity
6 The mode of all reported modes from companies that had refinancing activity
7 Percentage of companies reporting the CAB fee for the range shown excluding companies that reported no activity
8 Weighted average based on number of CAB contracts entered into during the quarter. Total average cab fee for industry found by summing all locations’
proportionally weighted average cab fee amount. Represented as $ per $100 borrowed regardless of term.
Individual Location Item #10F

Sum of Total Indsutry Item #10F
9 Weighted average based on number of CAB contracts entered into during the quarter. Total average original term for industry found by summing all locations’
proportionally weighted average original term.

Average CAB Fee = Individual Location Item #10B X (;

Individual Location Item #10F
Sum of Total Indsutry Item #10F

Average Original Term = Individual Location Item #10D X (
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