



512- 936-7600 Fax: 512-936-7610

Consumer Helpline: 800-538-1579 Email: info@occc.state.tx.us

Data contained within the below summary represents aggregated, statewide first-quarter data reported by credit access businesses (CABs) as of 5/17/2018. The OCCC will request verification from the licensee of any data that is found to be questionable or unreasonable.

Section 393.627 of the Texas Finance Code requires CABs to file quarterly reports with the OCCC identifying loan activity associated with

- single and installment deferred presentment (payday) loans, and
- single and installment auto title loans.

Data Limitations

Data provided by reporting CABs reflects location-specific activity for the identified quarter. Each licensed location is treated as an individual reporting unit. If data was compiled from individual customers, it could produce different results.

The data presented in the following summary represents CAB submissions via electronic and manual reporting, including any corrected data, of first-quarter activity as of May 17, 2018. Amended or corrected reports will be included in later publications as appropriate.

Credit Access Business (CAB) First Quarter Data Report, CY 2018

Item Number	Item Description ¹	Single Payment Deferred Presentment Transactions	Installment Deferred Presentment Transactions	Single Payment Auto Title Loans	Installment Title Loans
1	Number of consumers for whom the CAB obtained or assisted in obtaining an extension of consumer credit during the reporting period.	176,333	180,724	25,795	33,587
2	Number of extensions of consumer credit obtained by the CAB or that the CAB assisted consumers in obtaining during the reporting period.	247,719	205,738	29,557	35,610
3	Number of refinancing transactions of the extensions of consumer credit described in #2.	158,824	15,471	20,218	3,397
4	Number of consumers refinancing the extensions of consumer credit described in #2.	73,578	11,582	12,410	2,583

(Table continued to next page)

Item Number	Item Description	Single Payment Deferred Presentment Transaction	Installment Deferred Presentment Transaction	Single Payment Auto Title Loans	Installment Auto Title Loans			
5	Number of consumers refinancing more than once the extensions of consumer credit described in #2.	41,780	2,439	6,070	729			
6 ²	Average amount of the extension of consumer credit.	\$486	\$608	\$1,323	\$1,139			
7	Total amount of CAB fees charged by the CAB for the activities described in #2 and #3.	\$70,912,050	\$167,464,842	\$13,505,586	\$64,820,287			
8	Number of vehicles surrendered or repossessed during the reporting period under the terms of a motor vehicle title loan obtained by the CAB or that the CAB assisted consumers in obtaining.			5,944	2,312			
93	Mean, Median, and Mode of the number of refinances obtained by the CAB in the reporting period							
9A ⁴	Mean	2.16	1.34	1.63	1.32			
9B ⁵	Median	2	1	1	1			
9C ⁶	Mode	1	1	1	1			
10		Other CA	AB Transaction Information					
10A ⁷	The minimum or lowest reported CAB Fee by location falls into the following distributions. (\$ per \$100 borrowed)							
	\$0 - \$9.99	6%	34%	31%	17%			
	\$10 - \$19.99	31%	1%	41%	5%			
	\$20 - \$29.99	61%	3%	20%	1%			
	\$30 or more	1%	63%	8%	77%			
10B ⁸	Average CAB Fee charged per transaction. (\$ per \$100 borrowed)	\$24.41	\$145.24	\$16.04	\$117.00			
10C	The maximum or highest reported CAB Fee by location falls into the following distributions. (\$ per \$100 borrowed)							
	Less than \$30	59%	19%	59%	5%			
	\$30 - \$49.99	28%	2%	37%	1%			
	\$50 - \$74.99	8%	3%	3%	0%			
	At Least \$75	5%	76%	1%	94%			

(Table continued to next page)

Item Number	Item Description	Single Payment Deferred Presentment Transaction	Installment Deferred Presentment Transaction	Single Payment Auto Title Loans	Installment Auto Title Loans
10D ⁹	Average original term (in days) of an extension	22	149	30	154
10E	Number of outstanding extensions of consumer credit and refinances (CAB contracts) at beginning of the reporting period.	293,671	361,281	100,535	93,000
10F	Number of extensions of consumer credit and refinances (CAB contracts) entered into during the reporting period.	692,673	259,166	184,339	64,861
10G	Number of extensions of consumer credit and refinances (CAB contracts) paid in full or otherwise closed for reduced payoff during the reporting period.	320,913	177,643	24,216	32,793
10H	Total dollar amount of extensions of consumer credit obtained by the CAB or that the CAB assisted consumers in obtaining that were paid in full or otherwise closed for reduced payoff during reporting period.	\$149,799,717	\$106,468,286	\$29,050,967	\$34,291,280
101	Number of outstanding extensions of consumer credit and refinances (CAB contracts) at the end of the reporting period.	228,234	344,565	77,736	83,440
	Number of Locations reporting activity in				
	each category	934	950	949	843
	Total Number of Locations Reporting				2,058

¹ Item Numbers 1-9 capture activity related to only extensions originated in the reporting quarter while Item Number 10 relates to all CAB activity in the quarter.

Average Loan Amount = Individual Location Item #6 $\times (\frac{\text{Individual Location Item #2}}{\text{Sum of Total Indsutry Item #2}})$

Average Original Term = Individual Location Item #10D $\times (\frac{\text{Individual Location Item #10F}}{\text{Sum of Total Indsutry Item #10F}})$

² Weighted average based on number of extensions obtained in the quarter for each location. Total average loan amount for industry found by summing all locations' proportionally weighted average loan amount.

³ Based on companies reporting refinances during the quarter

⁴ Mean is represented as the average number of refinances per consumer who does refinance (Item #3 / Item #4)

⁵ The median of all reported medians from companies that had refinancing activity

⁶ The mode of all reported modes from companies that had refinancing activity

⁷ Percentage of companies reporting the CAB fee for the range shown excluding companies that reported no activity ⁸ Weighted average based on number of CAB contracts entered into during the quarter. Total average cab fee for industry found by summing all locations'

proportionally weighted average cab fee amount. Represented as \$ per \$100 borrowed regardless of term.

Average CAB Fee = Individual Location Item #10B × (

Individual Location Item #10F)

Weighted average based on number of CAB contracts entered into during the quarter. Total average original term for industry found by summing all locations' proportionally weighted average original term.